TOUR PROGRAMME OF SH PANKAJ, ADDITIONAL, DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE-I, SOLAN FOR THE MONTH OF MAY ,2024. REGARDING CAMP COURT AT ADVI

Date Time and Departure.	Mode of Journey.	Arrival.	Purpose of Journey.
19.05.2024 3 P. M Solan	By Official Car No. HP- 14C-0003.	Arki 19-5-2024 6-00 P.M.	To hold the Circuit Court at Arki.
	w.e.f. 19-5-2024 to 25-5-2024	The second secon	Court at AIKI.
26-5-2024	By Official Car No. HP-	Solan 26-5-2024	
11 A M Arki	14C-0003.	2-00 P.M.	

Note:- The undersigned shall accompanied by necessary staff members to hold the Circuit Court.

(Pankaj)

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-I, Solan,District Solan,H.P. Dated:-14-5-2024.

Endst.No. AD&SJ-I/SLN/S/2024-1014

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H.P, Shimla.
- The Worthy Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble High Court of H.P., Shimla.
- The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Solan, H.P.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, H.P..
- 5 The Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Nalagarh, Distt. Solan H.P.
 - The Addl.District & Sessions Judge Fast Track(POCSO), Solan, H.P.
- 7 The Senior Civil Judge-cum Chief Judicial Magistrate, Solan, District Solan, H
- 8 The Superintendent of Police, Solan/ Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P.
- 9 The Senior Civil Judge 0-cum- ACJM Nalagarh, Kasauli Distt. Solan.H.P.
- 10 All the Civil Judge-cum- JMFCs/ in this Civil and Sessions Division, Solan,
- 11 The District Attorney, Solan, District Solan, H.P.
- 12 The President Bar Association, Solan /Kandaghat / Arki/ Kasauli and Nalagarh, H.P.
- 13 The Superintendent Engineer, H.P.P.W.D. Solan for information with the direction to reserve **one VVIP Suite for the stay of undersigned,** for the dates mentioned above.
- 14. The Executive Engineer, H.P.P.W.D. Arki for information with the direction to reserve, two suite in the upper storey(Set No. 3 & 4) for ladies employee and accompanying staff for the dates mentioned above.
- 15

16

12

3

4.

6

- The Naib Nazir of this office with the direction to look after the urgent work of both the Ahlmads during tour to Arki.
 - The Assistant Programmer/System Assistant.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge-1 Solan, District Solan, H.P.